Administration,

Administration,

Cafe, Golf, Cafe, Golf,
Greens,
Greens, Hospitality.
Hospitality, Lake !
. Lake Dam,
Variance Dam, Lounge,
. Lounge,
Maintenance, .
Maintenance,
Restaurant
HOA Restaurant
Budget HOA
Actual
$ (3,050) $ 3,000 $ (50)
2,823 3,877 6,700
(518) 2,903 2,385
202 0 202
(1,010) 1,166 156
347 0 347
1,857 7,241 9,098
(574) 15,152 14,578
6,499 15,185 21,684
(270) 123,750 123,480
25 13,695 13,720
0 50 50
(50) 50 0
6,281 186,069 192,350
6,169 13,768 19,937
6,169 13,768 19,937
112 172,301 172,413
84 0 84
(500) 1,572 1,072
(200) 200 0
(236) 260 24
0 0 0
2,361 1,039 3,400
1) 43 42
69 1,254 1,323
(2,704) 4,001 1,297
(200) 200 0
(7,554) 13,085 5,531
(6) 4,453 4,447
(10,239) 92,642 82,403
(1,992) 2,000 8
(2,697) 2,000 (697)
627 43 670
(1,632) 1,632 0
(88) 166 78
735 1,459 2,194
0 0 0
(1,635) 11,117 9,482
(1,369) 1,393 24
(118) 118 0
7,492 4,860 12,352
(2,271) 3,030 759
(300) 1,500 1,200
0 0 0
(300) 300 0
0 0 0
(1,288) 3,274 1,986
117 238 355
0 0 0
(187) 1,380 1,193
6,421 0 6,421
187 242 429
(1,959) 4,040 2,081
0 0 0
(19,383) 157,541 138,158
19,495 14,760 34,255
(1,200) 1,200 0
18,295 15,960 34,255

Lake Limerick

Month Ended Nov 30, 2022

Administration,

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

Cafe, Golf,
Greens,
Hospitality, Lake
Dam, Lounge,

Maintenance,

Administration,

Cafe, Golf,
Greens,
Hospitality,
Lake Dam,
Lounge,

Maintenance,

Administration,

Cafe, Golf,
Greens,

Hospitality, Lake
Variance Dam, Lounge,

Maintenance,

Restaurant Restaurant Restaurant
HOA HOA
Actual HOA Budget
Budaet
Revenue
Income - Banquets $ (50) $ 6,000 $ (6,050) $ 0
Income - Cafe 17,427 10,923 6,504 90,750
Income - Golf 13,025 11,140 1,885 271,192
Golf - Cart Shed Rental 202 0 202 0
Merchandise Sales - Member 634 3,311 (2,677) 22,585
Merchandise Sales - Public 1,277 0 1,277 0
Income - Lounge 21,972 17,712 4,260 80,000
Income - Restaurant 36,031 35,151 880 130,000
Fines & Fees 29,891 26,835 3,056 27,000
Membership Dues 247,050 233,670 13,380 1,469,110
Reserve - HOA 27,450 20,565 6,885 157,895
Social Members 50 100 (50) 0
Returned Check Charges 0 100 (100) 0
Total Revenue 394,959 365,507 29,452 2,248,532
Cost of Goods Sold
Cost of Goods Sold 41,784 28,162 13,622 190,688
Total Cost of Goods Sold 41,784 28,162 13,622 190,688
Gross Profit 353,175 337,345 15,830 2,057,844
Operating Expenses
Advertising and Promotion 731 408 323 2,916
Fuel/Gas Expense 4,008 3,739 269 30,190
Auto Repairs & Maintenance 0 400 (400) 600
Bank Service Charges 24 564 (540) 3,206
Cash Over and Short 34 0 34 0
Computer and Internet Expenses 4,752 2,058 2,694 13,677
Dues and Subscriptions 755 86 669 7,147
Employee Expense 1,974 2,960 (986) 12,362
Equipment Lease 5,793 8,189 (2,396) 52,224
Equipment Rental 0 400 (400) 1,200
Insurance Expense 18,802 26,152 (7,350) 111,026
Janitorial & Laundry Expense 8,999 8,928 71 36,782
Labor 157,437 188,426 (30,989) 869,527
Lake Expense 7,308 4,500 2,808 66,225
Legal 1,278 4,000 (2,722) 36,000
Licenses and Permits 813 127 686 8,553
Merchant Account Charges 2,860 3,301 (441) 26,658
Office Expense 184 596 (412) 4,285
Office Supplies 3,173 2,756 417 15,300
Parks Expense 124 0 124 550
Payroll Expenses 17,934 22,607 (4,673) 105,578
Payroll Tax Expense 48 2,856 (2,808) 17,390
Postage and Delivery 2,063 1,445 618 5,136
Professional Fees 19,998 29,860 (9,862) 8,726
Repairs and Maintenance 6,136 6,970 (834) 52,683
Tree Felling / Trimming 1,200 3,000 (1,800) 48,000
Security 0 0 0 600
Small Tools and Equipment 0 1,598 (1,598) 8,748
Summer Event Muscian 0 0 0 1,500
Supplies 9,159 14,412 (5,253) 79,423
Taxes - Excise 802 2,756 (1,954) 2,801
Taxes - Property 0 1,888 (1,888) 4,000
Telecommunication Expense 3,307 3,303 4 16,925
Unbudgeted Items 6,421 0 6,421 0
Uniforms 1,071 885 186 5,019
Utilities 6,939 8,944 (2,005) 65,991
Reserve Study 0 0 0 3,930
Total Operating Expenses 294,127 358,114 (63,987) 1,724,878
Operating Income (Loss) 59,048 (20,769) 79,817 332,966
Other Income
Interest Income 0 2,400 (2,400) 0
Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes 59,048 (18,369) 77,417 332,966
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19%
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27%
28%
111%
17%
17%

18%

22%

22%
17%

25%
13%
0%
1%

35%
11%
16%
11%
0%
17%
24%
18%
11%
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10%
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21%
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40%
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12%
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CASH ACCOUNTS

November 2022

Heritage Bank S 210,794.26
occu s 179,180.89
Edward Jones S 2,145,037.84
) 2,535,012.99
Upcoming Accounts Payable $26,906.56

Location Type Name Balance Operating Savings Reserve
HOA
Heritage Checking-0214 Operating $ 210,794.26
Edward Jones # 01533  Various Investments HOA Capital Svgs $ 723,864.64 $ 723,864.64
Edward Jones # 20043  Various Investments HOA Reserves $ 511,303.84 $ 511,303.84

Total HOA $ 1,445,962.74 $

$ 1,235,168.48




BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS
November 2022

Cash in Banks Balance
Operating Account

Heritage Operating-0214 $210,794.26
Reserve Account

Ed Jones CD-01533 $723,864.64
Ed Jones CD-20043 $511,303.84

Total Cash in Banks:

$1,445,962.74

Accounts Receivable Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >90 TOTAL

Current - credits are prepaid accounts $ (115.00) (5,292.00) $ (13,377.90) $ (3,756.50) $ (11,567.16) $ (34,108.56)

Accounts -with balance $ 56,908.28 24,817.28 $ 100.00 $ 14,585.46 $ 216,917.00 $ 313,328.02
18% 8% 0% 5% 69% $ 279,219.46

# of accounts due 366 200 1 161 146

Accounts Payable Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >90 TOTAL

Vendors - does not include water $  26,906.56 $ $ 26,906.56




EDWARD JONES INVESTMENTS
November-22

Acct No. Type Value
HOA Cert of Deposit  $ 56,967.51
841-01533-1-9 Cert of Deposit  $ 115,725.08
Cert of Deposit S 89,793.00
Cert of Deposit  $ 88,545.21
Cert of Deposit  $  89,441.10
Cash S 283,392.74

$ 723,864.64

HOA
841-20043-1-2 Cert of Deposit  $ 199,542.00
Cert of Deposit $ 49,885.00
Cert of Deposit $ 49,481.50
Cert of Deposit $ 48,704.04

Cash $ 163,691.30
$ 511,303.84

Purchase
date
3/2/2022 Bank of America
7/29/2022 Wells Fargo Bk NA Sioux Falls
10/14/2022 Cathay Bk Los Angeles
9/14/2022 US Bk Natl Assn Instl Ctf
10/14/2022 Bmo Harris Bl Mat; Assm
Edward Jones

8/3/2022 Webster Bank
10/14/2022 Cathay Bk Los Angeles CA
9/16/2022 Santander Bk Natl Assn

9/29/2022 Morgan Stanley
State Street Bank & Trust

Rate
0.55%
2.50%
3.70%
3.20%
4.10%
0.01%

2.65%
3.70%
3.40%
4.00%
1.30%

Maturity Maturity  Interest at FDIC
Date Value Maturity  Insured
12/2/2022 $ 57,000 $ 236.20 Yes
1/30/2023 $ 116,000 $ 1,469.86 Yes
4/14/2023 S 90,000 $ 1,660.44 Yes
6/14/2023 $ 89,000 S 2,130.15 Yes
11/13/2023 $ 90,000 S 3,993.29 Yes
Yes
2/3/2023 S 199,542 S 2,665.66 Yes
4/14/2023 S 49,885 $§ 920.34 Yes
9/15/2023 S 49,482 S 1,677.76 Yes
9/29/2023 S 48,704 S 1,948.16 Yes
S 163,691 Yes

2022
$ 57,000
$ 116,000

$ 163,691

2023

S 90,000
S 88,819
S 88,819

$ 199,542
S 49,885
S 49,482
S 48,704



EDWARD JONES INVESTMENTS
November-22

Purchase Maturity Maturity  Interest at EDIC
Acct No. Type Value date Rate Date Value Maturity  Insured 2022 2023
HOA Cert of Deposit  $ 56,967.51 3/2/2022 Bank of America 0.55% 12/2/2022 $ 57,000 $ 236.20 Yes $ 57,000
841-01533-1-9  Cert of Deposit $ 115,725.08  7/29/2022 Wells Fargo Bk NA Sioux Falls 2.50% 1/30/2023 $ 116,000 S 1,469.86 Yes $ 116,000
Cert of Deposit  $ 89,793.00 10/14/2022 Cathay Bk Los Angeles 3.70% 4/14/2023 S 90,000 S 1,660.44 Yes S 90,000
Cert of Deposit  $ 88,545.21  9/14/2022 US Bk Natl Assn Instl Ctf 3.20% 6/14/2023 S 89,000 $ 2,130.15 Yes S 88,819
Cert of Deposit  $ 89,441.10 10/14/2022 Bmo Harris Bl Mat; Assm 4.10% 11/13/2023 $ 90,000 S 3,993.29 Yes S 88,819
Cash $ 283,392.74 Edward Jones 0.01% Yes
$ 723,864.64
HOA
841-20043-1-2 Cert of Deposit  $ 199,542.00 8/3/2022 Webster Bank 2.65% 2/3/2023 $ 199,542 $ 2,665.66 Yes $ 199,542
Cert of Deposit  $ 49,885.00 10/14/2022 Cathay Bk Los Angeles CA 3.70% 4/14/2023 S 49,885 S 920.34 Yes S 49,885
Cert of Deposit  $ 49,481.50 9/16/2022 Santander Bk Natl Assn 3.40% 9/15/2023 $ 49,482 $ 1,677.76 Yes S 49,482
Cert of Deposit  $ 48,704.04  9/29/2022 Morgan Stanley 4.00% 9/29/2023 $ 48,704 S 1,948.16 Yes S 48,704
Cash $ 163,691.30 State Street Bank & Trust 1.30% $ 163,691 Yes $ 163,691
$ 511,303.84
WATER
841-11177-1-9 Cert of Deposit  $ 105,892.94 6/13/2022 Mizrahi Tefahot Bk Ltd 1.45% 12/13/2022 $ 106,000 $ 770.61 yes $ 106,000
Main Line Cert of Deposit  $ 31,931.20 3/23/2022 Bank of China 0.70% 12/23/2022 $ 32,000 S 168.77 yes S 32,000
Cert of Deposit  $ 81,836.82 7/29/2022 Discover Bank Greenwood 2.60% 1/26/2023 S 82,000 S 1,057.24 yes S 82,000
Cert of Deposit  $ 49,870.00 9/21/2022 Synovus Bank Columbus GA 3.35% 3/21/2023 $ 50,000 $ 830.62 yes $ 50,000
Cert of Deposit  $ 83,886.60 11/8/2022 Silvergate Bk La Jolla CA 4.45% 8/8/2023 S 84,000 S 2,795.82 yes S 84,000
Cert of Deposit  $ 99,446.00 10/13/2022 City Natl Bk Los Angeles 4.10% 10/13/2023 $ 10,000 $ 410.00 yes $ 10,000
Cert of Deposit  $ 83,806.80 11/9/2022 Synovus Bk Columbus GA 4.55% 12/11/2023 $ 84,000 S 4,157.08 yes $ 84,000
Money Market S 50,363.01 Edward Jones 2.68% Yes
$ 587,033.37
WATER
841-20044-1-1 Cert of Deposit  $ 24,999.00 11/9/2022 Citizens Bank 3.85% 2/9/2023 $ 25,000 $ 242.60 Yes $ 25,000
Well Reserve Cert of Deposit  $ 74,799.00 9/23/2022 East-West Bk Pasadena CA 0.03%  3/23/2023 S 75,000 S 12.46 Yes S 75,000
Cert of Deposit $ 36,847.93 10/12/2022 Citizens Bank 3.95% 7/12/2023 $ 37,000 $ 1,093.12 Yes $ 37,000
Cert of Deposit  $ 74,872.50 11/9/2022 Limestone Bk Louisville KY 4.40% 8/9/2023 $ 75,000 S 2,468.22 Yes $ 75,000
Cert of Deposit $ 75,135.88 9/20/2022 Discover Bk Greenwood Del 3.30% 9/20/2023 S 76,000 S 2,508.00 Yes $ 76,000
Cert of Deposit  $ 35,786.88 10/11/2022 Wells Fargo Kk NA Sioux Falls 4.05% 10/11/2023 $ 36,000 $ 1,458.00 Yes $ 36,000
Cash S 394.80 Edward Jones 0.01% Yes
$ 322,835.99



EDWARD JONES INVESTMENTS

November-22

Acct No.

WATER
841-11177-1-9
Main Line

WATER
841-20044-1-1
Well Reserve

g

Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Money Market

Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Cert of Deposit
Cash

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s

wvnmnnuvouvu v nn

105,892.94
31,931.20
81,836.82
49,870.00
83,886.60
99,446.00
83,806.80
50,363.01

587,033.37

24,999.00
74,799.00
36,847.93
74,872.50
75,135.88
35,786.88

394.80

322,835.99

Purchase
date

6/13/2022
3/23/2022
7/29/2022
9/21/2022
11/8/2022
10/13/2022
11/9/2022

11/9/2022
9/23/2022
10/12/2022
11/9/2022
9/20/2022
10/11/2022

Mizrahi Tefahot Bk Ltd
Bank of China

Discover Bank Greenwood
Synovus Bank Columbus GA
Silvergate Bk La Jolla CA
City Natl Bk Los Angeles
Synovus Bk Columbus GA
Edward Jones

Citizens Bank

East-West Bk Pasadena CA
Citizens Bank

Limestone Bk Louisville KY
Discover Bk Greenwood Del
Wells Fargo Kk NA Sioux Falls
Edward Jones

X
Q
—
(0]

1.45%
0.70%
2.60%
3.35%
4.45%
4.10%
4.55%
2.68%

3.85%
0.03%
3.95%
4.40%
3.30%
4.05%
0.01%

Maturity Maturity  Interest at FDIC
Date Value Maturity  Insured
12/13/2022 $ 106,000 S 770.61 yes
12/23/2022 $ 32,000 $ 168.77 yes
1/26/2023 S 82,000 $ 1,057.24 yes
3/21/2023 S 50,000 $ 830.62 yes
8/8/2023 S 84,000 $ 2,795.82 yes
10/13/2023 $ 10,000 $ 410.00 yes
12/11/2023 $ 84,000 S 4,157.08 yes
Yes
2/9/2023 $ 25,000 S 242.60 Yes
3/23/2023 S 75,000 S 12.46 Yes
7/12/2023 S 37,000 $ 1,093.12 Yes
8/9/2023 § 75,000 $ 2,468.22 Yes
9/20/2023 $ 76,000 S 2,508.00 Yes
10/11/2023 $ 36,000 S 1,458.00 Yes
Yes

2022

$ 106,000
$ 32,000

wv n nunn

v nunvnununn

2023

82,000
50,000
84,000
10,000
84,000

25,000
75,000
37,000
75,000
76,000
36,000
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